2011 Louisiana Legislative Session; and 

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Solutions Grants program funds are provided by the 
U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) and administered by the Louisiana 
Housing Corporation (“LHC”); and  

WHEREAS, HUD has awarded Two Million Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($2,387,677.00) to the LHC and will be allocating these funds for 
federal fiscal year 2019; and  

WHEAREAS, the Louisiana Housing Corporation has prepared a Notice of Funding 

Availability to award the Emergency Solutions Grants Program funding to units of local